## TOWN OF EAST GRANBY LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to qualified electors of the Town of East Granby, Connecticut that there will be a Special State and Municipal Election held on Tuesday, November 7, 2017 to elect the following officers: 1- Judge of Probate (To Fill a Vacancy); 1- First Selectman; 2 - Selectmen; 2 - Board of Finance (Full Term); 1 - Board of Finance (To Fill a Vacancy for Four Years); 3 - Board of Education (Full Term); 2 - Board of Education (To Fill a Vacancy for Two Years); 1 - Board of Assessment Appeals; 2 - Planning and Zoning Commission; 3 - Planning and Zoning Commission Alternates; 1 - Zoning Board of Appeals (Five Year Term Begins 2018); 1 - Zoning Board of Appeals (Five Year Term Begins 2019); 3 - Zoning Board of Appeals Alternates.

Voting will take place between the hours of 6:00 am and 8:00 pm at the East Granby Senior/Community Center, 20 Center Street, East Granby.

Absentee ballots are available at the Town Clerk's Office, 9 Center Street, as provided by law.

Dated at East Granby, Connecticut this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of October, 2017.

Christine Gallagher, Town Clerk Town of East Granby